Ross Valley Fire Department
777 San Anselmo Avenue, San Anselmo, CA 94960

AGENDAS & STAFF REPORTS ONLINE: https://rossvalleyfire.org/about/board/board-meetings
Email: mgonzalez@rossvalleyfire.org

ROSS VALLEY FIRE DEPARTMENT
BOARD OF DIRECTORS AGENDA
Wednesday, June 8, 2022

This meeting will be held via teleconference only in order to reduce the risk of spreading
COVID-19 and pursuant to Governor Newsom's Executive Orders N-25-20 and N-29-20.

How to View or Listen to the Meeting: The Department will not offer a physical location from which
members of the public may observe the meeting and offer public comment. Please view the meeting,
which will be available at

https://us06web.zoom.us/;/84305685373
Or Telephone: +1 669 900 6833 | Webinar ID: 843 0568 5373
For callers *9 to raise your hand *6 to mute/unmute
6:30 pm RVFD Board Meeting

Zoom Disclaimer: Zoom regularly provides updates to their software, as do internet browsers such as
Chrome. For proper remote viewing of Ross Valley Fire Department's Board meetings, we recommend
you upgrade to the latest version of the software that you are using.

1. Call to order — 6:30 pm.

2. Announce action in closed session, if any.

3. Open time for public expression. The public is welcome to address the Board at this time on
matters, not on the agenda. However, please be advised that pursuant to Government Code
Section 54954.2, the Board is not permitted to take action on any matter not on the agenda unless

it determines that an emergency exists or that the need to take action arose following the posting
of the agenda.

4. Board requests for future agenda items, questions, and comments to staff, staff miscellaneous
items.

5. Chief Report — Verbal update by Chief Weber

6. Consent Agenda: Items on the consent agenda may be removed and discussed separately.
Discussion may take place at the end of the agenda. Otherwise, all items may be approved with
one action.

a) Acknowledge check register issued during May

Item 6a — Check Register
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b) Receive call report and out of jurisdiction report for May

Item 6b — Call & Out of Jurisdiction Reports

¢) Receive current budget report

Item 6¢ — Budget Report

d) Approve Minutes of the May 11, 2022, Board meeting

Item 6d — Minutes May 11, 2022

e) Approve Resolution 22-10 Allowing Virtual RVFD Board Meetings in Compliance with
AB 361

Item 6¢e — Staff Report for Resolution 22-10
Item 6e — Resolution 22-10 Attachment #1

7.  Receive Emergency Preparedness Draft Strategic Plan & Provide Feedback and Direction to
Staff — Chief Weber & Emergency Preparedness Coord. Miranda Miller

Item 7 — Staff Report for Strategic Plan
Item 7 — Attachment #1

8. Approve Resolution 22-11 Adopting Budget for FY2022-23 - Finance & Administrative
Services Director Jeff Zuba

Item 8 — Staff Report for Adopted Budget
Item 8 — Attachment #1
Item 8 — Resolution 22-11 Attachment #2

9. Receive Report and Direct Staff regarding ongoing funding source(s) related to the FEMA
SAFER Grant. — Chief Weber

Item 9 — Staff Report for SAFER Grant Funding
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10. Receive Presentation on RVFD Governance & Leadership High Level Overview of Potential
Options. — Chief Weber

Item 10 — Staff Report for High Level Overview

11.  Announce adjournment to Closed Session:
Convene in Closed Session
Conference with labor negotiators (Cal. Gov. Code §54957.6.) Agency designated
representatives: Chief Weber, Executive Officer Dave Donery and Stephen Raab: Employee
Organizations: International Association of Firefighters Local 1775 and Ross Valley Fire Chief
Officers Association.

Announcement of Closed Session Action
Reporting on any action taken at this meeting will be done in open session at the beginning of
the next RVFD Board of Directors' regular meeting.

12. Adjourn

The next meeting is scheduled for Wednesday, July 13, 2022, Location TBD.

Bois!

s/Mariana Gonzalez, Administrative Assistant

This agenda was posted in accordance with #54954.2 and #54954.3 of the Government Code. Any writings or documents provided to a majority of the Board regarding any item
on this agenda after the distribution of the original packet will be made available for public inspection at the public counter at the Fire Station located at 777 San Anselmo Ave.,
San Anselmo. AMERICAN SIGN LANGUAGE INTERPRETERS AND ASSISTIVE LISTENING DEVICES MAY BE REQUESTED BY CALLING (415) 258-4686 AT LEAST 72 HOURS IN ADVANCE.
COPIES OF DOCUMENTS ARE AVAIBLE IN ACCESSIBLE FORMATS UPON REQUEST.
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Check Report

Ross Valley Fire, CA By Check Number
Date Range: 05/01/2022 - 05/31/2022

Vendor Number Vendor Name Payment Date Payment Type Discount Amount Payment Amount Number
Bank Code: AP-Accounts Payable
01326 AMAZON.COM SERVICES LLC 05/05/2022 Regular 0.00 414.76 22420
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount  Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
16PH-Y6J7-KFQ4  Invoice 05/05/2022 04.20.2022 - HDMI PORTABLE ADAPTER 0.00 63.76
01.05.61121.00 COMPUTER SOFTWARE/SU... 04.20.2022 - HDMI PORTABLE AD... 63.76
1914-77MK-LHKX  Invoice 05/05/2022 04.20.2022 - APPLE WIRELESS MOUSE 0.00 351.00
01.05.61121.00 COMPUTER SOFTWARE/SU... 04.20.2022 - APPLE WIRELESS M... 351.00
01000 American Messaging 05/05/2022 Regular 0.00 5.76 22421
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount  Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
W4106073WE Invoice 05/05/2022 05.01.2022 - SIREN ALERT 0.00 5.76
01.10.63150.00 COMMUNICATIONS EQUI...  05.01.2022 - SIREN ALERT 5.76
01313 Comcast 05/05/2022 Regular 0.00 902.53 22422
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount  Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
632-04232022 Invoice 05/05/2022 04.23.2022 - TELEPHONE - 04.28.22 - 05.27.... 0.00 902.53
01.14.61705.00 TELEPHONE 04.23.2022 -TELEPHONE - 04.28.2... 902.53
01015 Curtis Tools 05/05/2022 Regular 0.00 3,876.75 22423
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount  Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
PINV721812 Invoice 05/05/2022 04.29.2022 - ATTACK HOSE 0.00 3,038.00
01.10.61410.00 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 04.29.2022 - ATTACK HOSE 3,038.00
PINV722705 Invoice 05/05/2022 04.29.2022 - HYDRANT BAG 0.00 46.70
01.14.62206.00 JANITORIAL MAINTENANCE.. 04.29.2022 - HYDRANT BAG 46.70
PINV723827 Invoice 05/05/2022 05.03.2022 - HELMET, GOGGLES,LEATHER H... 0.00 792.05
01.10.62213.00 PROTECTIVE CLOTHING 05.03.2022 - HELMET, GOGGLES,L... 792.05
01272 Diesel Direct West Inc 05/05/2022 Regular 0.00 1,152.54 22424
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount  Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
84523131 Invoice 05/05/2022 04.28.2022 - ULSD CLEAR - 169.2 GALLONS 0.00 1,152.54
01.25.62988.00 FUEL 04.28.2022 - ULSD CLEAR - 169.2 ... 1,152.54
01421 Elite Tree Trimming Services, Inc. 05/05/2022 Regular 0.00 27,360.00 22425
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount  Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
4 Invoice 05/05/2022 04.18.2022 - CAMINO DE HERRERA - 9 DAYS 0.00 27,360.00
01.15.61131.00 FIRE PREVENTION 04.18.2022 - CAMINO DE HERRER... 27,360.00
01028 L. N. Curtis and Sons 05/05/2022 Regular 0.00 56.46 22426
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount  Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
INV590775 Invoice 05/05/2022 04.27.2022 - HYDRANT TOOL BAG 0.00 56.46
01.14.62206.00 JANITORIAL MAINTENANCE.. 04.27.2022 - HYDRANT TOOL BAG 56.46
01036 Marin County Tax Collector 05/05/2022 Regular 0.00 4,402.00 22427
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Check Report

Vendor Number
Payable #

INV0004401

01417

Payable #

2022127

01188
Payable #

Vendor Name
Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice
01.05.61107.00

Post Date

Payment Date
Payable Description

Account Name

05/05/2022

04.26.2022 - COUNTY COUNCIL - 3RD QTR - ...

ATTORNEY/LEGAL FEES

Sequoia Ecological Consulting, Inc.

Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice
01.15.61131.00

Staples Credit Plan
Payable Type
Account Number

Post Date

05/05/2022
Payable Description

Account Name

05/05/2022

Post Date

Payment Type

Item Description

04.26.2022 - COUNTY COUNCIL - ...

Regular

Item Description

05.03.2022 - NESTING BIRD SURVEY
FIRE PREVENTION

05/05/2022
Payable Description

Account Name

05.03.2022 - NESTING BIRD SURV...

Regular

Item Description

Discount Amount
Discount Amount

Discount Amount

Discount Amount

Date Range: 05/01/2022 - 05/31/2022

Distribution Amount
0.00 4,
4,402.00

0.00
Distribution Amount
0.00 1,
1,274.00

0.00

Distribution Amount

Payment Amount Number
Payable Amount

402.00

1,274.00 22428

Payable Amount

274.00

633.03 22429

Payable Amount

391-04222022 Invoice 05/05/2022 04.22.2022 - OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 633.03
01.05.62000.00 OFFICE SUPPLIES 04.22.2022 - OFFICE SUPPLIES 633.03
01416 T & B Sports 05/05/2022 Regular 0.00 1,694.12 22430
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount  Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
0000122676 Invoice 05/05/2022 04.28.2022 - GILDAN NAVY SHIRTS 0.00 804.64
01.10.60065.02 EXPLORER POST 04.28.2022 - GILDAN NAVY SHIRTS 804.64
0000122678 Invoice 05/05/2022 04.28.2022 - RUSSEL CREW ADULT SHIRTS 0.00 889.48
01.10.60065.02 EXPLORER POST 04.28.2022 - RUSSEL CREW ADULT.. 889.48
01098 Verizon Wireless 05/05/2022 Regular 0.00 714.68 22431
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount  Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
9904930695 Invoice 05/05/2021 04.23.2022 - WIRELESS SRVC - 03.24.22 - 04..... 0.00 714.68
01.14.61705.00 TELEPHONE 04.23.2022 - WIRELESS SRVC - 03.... 714.68
01326 AMAZON.COM SERVICES LLC 05/12/2022 Regular 0.00 10.74 22432
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount  Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
131N-VNQF-JLCC  Invoice 05/12/2022 05.10.2022 - HONDA OEM 0.00 10.74
01.10.63131.00 EQUIPMENT 05.10.2022 - HONDA OEM 10.74
01230 BAUER COMPRESSORS 05/12/2022 Regular 0.00 979.50 22433
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount  Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
0000287213 Invoice 05/12/2022 12.15.2021 - SERVICE PARTS 0.00 979.50
01.10.62211.00 BREATHING APPARATUS-C... 12.15.2021 - SERVICE PARTS 979.50
01015 Curtis Tools 05/12/2022 Regular 0.00 4,162.06 22434
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount  Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
PINV723806 Invoice 05/12/2022 05.04.2022 - FIRE/RESCUE MANIKIN 0.00 4,162.06
01.10.60065.02 EXPLORER POST 05.04.2022 - FIRE/RESCUE MANIK... 4,162.06
01017 Fairfax Lumber 05/12/2022 Regular 0.00 106.60 22435
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount  Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
213985 Invoice 05/12/2022 05.12.2022 - PVC PIPE 0.00 13.39
01.14.61500.20 BUILDING MAINTENANCE ... 05.12.2022 - PVC PIPE 13.39
241827 Invoice 05/12/2022 02.16.2022 - PAINT SUPPLIES 0.00 29.32
01.14.61500.21 BUILDING MAINTENANCE ... 02.16.2022 - PAINT SUPPLIES 29.32
243473 Invoice 05/12/2022 03.19.2022 - TOOLS 0.00 8.43
01.14.61500.19 BUILDING MAINTENANCE ... 03.19.2022 - TOOLS 8.43
244177 Invoice 05/12/2022 04.01.2022 - LOCK KEY STORAGE 0.00 39.23
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Check Report Date Range: 05/01/2022 - 05/31/2022
Vendor Number Vendor Name Payment Date Payment Type Discount Amount Payment Amount Number
01.14.61500.18 BUILDING MAINTENANCE ... 04.01.2022 - LOCK KEY STORAGE 39.23
246169 Invoice 05/12/2022 05.09.2022 - CABLE TIES 0.00 16.23
01.14.61500.20 BUILDING MAINTENANCE ... 05.09.2022 - CABLE TIES 16.23
01200 Kronos Inc 05/12/2022 Regular 0.00 9,120.00 22436
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount  Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
11900142 Invoice 05/12/2022 04.09.2022 - UKG TELESTAFF BIDDING 0.00 9,120.00
01.05.61121.00 COMPUTER SOFTWARE/SU... 04.09.2022 - UKG TELESTAFF BIDD... 9,120.00
01090 Lynx Technologies Inc 05/12/2022 Regular 0.00 2,242.51 22437
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount  Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
9637 Invoice 05/12/2022 05.05.2022 - MAP UPDATES 0.00 2,242.51
01.10.63131.00 EQUIPMENT 05.05.2022 - MAP UPDATES 2,242.51
01415 Miranda Miller 05/12/2022 Regular 0.00 92.66 22438
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount  Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
INV0004430 Invoice 05/12/2022 05.05.2022 - REIMBURSEMENT - MILAGE - A... 0.00 92.66
01.15.62220.00 COMMUNITY EDUCATION ... 05.05.2022 - REIMBURSEMENT - ... 92.66
01234 Napa Auto Parts 05/12/2022 Regular 0.00 430.11 22439
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount  Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
698470 Invoice 05/12/2022 04.16.2022 - DIESEL EXHAUST FLUID 0.00 137.27
01.25.62988.00 FUEL 04.16.2022 - DIESEL EXHAUST FLU... 137.27
701207 Invoice 05/12/2022 04.28.2022 - DIESEL EXHAUST FLUID 0.00 292.84
01.25.62988.00 FUEL 04.28.2022 - DIESEL EXHAUST FLU... 292.84
01020 PG&E 05/12/2022 Regular 0.00 1,417.04 22440
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount  Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
758-04282022 Invoice 05/12/2022 04.28.2022 - GAS UTILITIES - 03.02 - 03.30.2... 0.00 1,417.04
01.14.61702.00 GAS AND ELECTRIC 04.28.2022 - GAS UTILITIES - 03.02.. 1,417.04
01422 Tablet Command, Inc 05/12/2022 Regular 0.00 2,417.00 22441
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount  Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
INV-0602 Invoice 05/12/2022 05.05.2022 - STAFFING INTEGRATION - SUBS... 0.00 2,417.00
01.05.61121.00 COMPUTER SOFTWARE/SU... 05.05.2022 - STAFFING INTEGRAT... 2,417.00
01255 TIAA Commercial Bank Inc. 05/12/2022 Regular 0.00 462.75 22442
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount  Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
8905314 Invoice 05/12/2022 05.05.2022 - COPIER LEASE CONTRACT 0.00 462.75
01.05.61105.00 OTHER CONTRACT SERVICES 05.05.2022 - COPIER LEASE CONT... 462.75
01011 Tyler Technologies Inc 05/12/2022 Regular 0.00 3,637.20 22443
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount  Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
025-370700 Invoice 05/12/2022 04.01.2022 - SUBSCRIPTION - 05.01.22 - 04.... 0.00 3,637.20
01.05.61121.00 COMPUTER SOFTWARE/SU... 04.01.2022 - SUBSCRIPTION - 05.0... 3,637.20
01339 WATTCO 05/12/2022 Regular 0.00 5,065.36 22444
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount  Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
58501 Invoice 05/12/2022 03.28.2022 - TRUCK REPAIR/SERVICE 0.00 5,065.36
01.25.61600.00 REPAIRS VEHICLE 03.28.2022 - TRUCK REPAIR/SERV... 5,065.36
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Check Report Date Range: 05/01/2022 - 05/31/2022

Vendor Number Vendor Name Payment Date Payment Type Discount Amount Payment Amount Number

01073 U.S. Bank (CalCARD) 05/16/2022 Regular 0.00 4,974.47 22445
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount  Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
INV0004451 Invoice 04/22/2022 03.23.2022 - MAHONEY - NORTHBAY GAS - ... 0.00 50.80
01.25.62988.00 FUEL 03.23.2022 - MAHONEY - NORTH... 50.80
INV0004452 Invoice 04/22/2022 03.25.2022 - MAHONEY - IVERNESS PARK M... 0.00 12.68
01.10.61101.00 RADIO REPAIR 03.25.2022 - MAHONEY - IVERNES... 12.68
INV0004453 Invoice 04/22/2022 03.29.2022 - MAHONEY - JAVA HUT - FOOD 0.00 17.50
01.10.62203.00 EMERGENCY RESPONSE SU... 03.29.2022 - MAHONEY - JAVA H... 17.50
INV0004454 Invoice 04/22/2022 04.17.2022 - MAHONEY - SAFEWAY - FOOD 0.00 100.00
01.05.62200.00 GENERAL DEPARTMENTS...  04.17.2022 - MAHONEY - SAFEWA... 100.00
INV0004455 Invoice 04/22/2022 04.15.2022 - BASTIANON - GOTO- SUBSCRIPT.. 0.00 329.23
01.14.63044.00 TECHNOLOGY PURCHASES ~ 04.15.2022 - BASTIANON - GOTO- ... 349.99
01.14.63044.00 TECHNOLOGY PURCHASES ~ 04.15.2022 - BASTIANON - GOTO- ... -20.76
INV0004456 Invoice 04/22/2022 04.04.2022 - GRASSER - DROPBOX PLUS/CR... 0.00 95.17
01.05.61121.00 COMPUTER SOFTWARE/SU... 04.04.2022 - GRASSER - DROPBOX... 119.88
01.14.63044.00 TECHNOLOGY PURCHASES  04.04.2022 - GRASSER - DROPBOX... -24.71
INV0004457 Invoice 04/22/2022 04.04.2022 - ILLINGWORTH - ZOOM - SUBSC... 0.00 149.90
01.10.61000.00 TRAINING AND EDUCATION  04.04.2022 - ILLINGWORTH - ZO... 149.90
INV0004458 Invoice 04/22/2022 03.24.2022 - GONZALEZ - STAMPS.COM - PO... 0.00 17.99
01.10.61902.00 MWPA DEFENDSIBLE SPACE  03.24.2022 - GONZALEZ - STAMPS... 17.99
INV0004459 Invoice 04/22/2022 03.30.2022 - ADOBE PRO DC/CREDITS 0.00 434.70
01.14.63044.00 TECHNOLOGY PURCHASES ~ 03.30.2022 - ADOBE PRO DC/CRED.. 815.52
01.14.63044.00 TECHNOLOGY PURCHASES ~ 03.30.2022 - ADOBE PRO DC/CRED.. -150.23
01.14.63044.00 TECHNOLOGY PURCHASES ~ 03.30.2022 - ADOBE PRO DC/CRED.. -152.21
01.14.63044.00 TECHNOLOGY PURCHASES ~ 03.30.2022 - ADOBE PRO DC/CRED.. -78.38
INV0004460 Invoice 04/22/2022 03.30.2022 - GONZALEZ - ADOBE - PRO DC 0.00 203.88
01.15.62220.00 COMMUNITY EDUCATION ... 03.30.2022 - GONZALEZ - ADOBE -... 203.88
INV0004461 Invoice 04/22/2022 03.30.2022 - GONZALEZ - ADOBE - ACROBAT... 0.00 203.88
01.14.63044.00 TECHNOLOGY PURCHASES  03.30.2022 - GONZALEZ - ADOBE -... 203.88
INV0004462 Invoice 04/22/2022 03.30.2022 - GONZALEZ - ADOBE - ACROBAT... 0.00 203.88
01.14.63044.00 TECHNOLOGY PURCHASES  03.30.2022 - GONZALEZ - ADOBE -... 203.88
INV0004463 Invoice 04/22/2022 04.02.2022 - GONZALEZ - FASTRAK - TOLL 0.00 25.00
01.05.62200.00 GENERAL DEPARTMENTS...  04.02.2022 - GONZALEZ - FASTRAK.. 25.00
INV0004464 Invoice 04/22/2022 04.13.2022 - GONZALEZ - THE COPY SHOP - ... 0.00 211.46
01.10.61902.00 MWPA DEFENDSIBLE SPACE  04.13.2022 - GONZALEZ - THE CO... 211.46
INV0004465 Invoice 04/22/2022 04.13.2022 - GONZALEZ - BEST BUY - WEBC... 0.00 196.17
01.14.63044.00 TECHNOLOGY PURCHASES  04.13.2022 - GONZALEZ - BEST BU... 196.17
INV0004466 Invoice 04/22/2022 04.21.2022 - GONZALEZ - BEST BUY - MONI... 0.00 467.74
01.14.63044.00 TECHNOLOGY PURCHASES ~ 04.21.2022 - GONZALEZ - BEST BU... 467.74
INV0004467 Invoice 04/22/2022 04.06.2022 - HERBERTSON - MYSTERY RANC... 0.00 358.73
01.10.62213.00 PROTECTIVE CLOTHING 04.06.2022 - HERBERTSON - MYST... 505.50
01.14.63044.00 TECHNOLOGY PURCHASES  04.06.2022 - HERBERTSON - MYST... -146.77
INV0004468 Invoice 04/22/2022 04.07.2022 - POPPE - AUTOZONE - REDUCER... 0.00 21.89
01.10.61410.00 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 04.07.2022 - POPPE - AUTOZONE -... 21.89
INV0004469 Invoice 04/22/2022 03.22.2022 - CUTTER - WALMART - VACCUM... 0.00 206.25
01.10.61902.00 MWPA DEFENDSIBLE SPACE  03.22.2022 - CUTTER - WALMART -.. 243.43
01.10.61902.00 MWPA DEFENDSIBLE SPACE  03.22.2022 - CUTTER - WALMART -.. 243.43
01.10.61902.00 MWPA DEFENDSIBLE SPACE  03.22.2022 - CUTTER - WALMART -.. 33.49
01.10.61902.00 MWPA DEFENDSIBLE SPACE  03.22.2022 - CUTTER - WALMART -.. 466.90
01.10.61902.00 MWPA DEFENDSIBLE SPACE  03.22.2022 - CUTTER - WALMART -.. -781.00
INV0004470 Invoice 04/22/2022 03.16.2022 - CUTTER - SHIELD BADGE 0.00 515.27
01.10.61902.00 MWPA DEFENDSIBLE SPACE  03.16.2022 - CUTTER - SHIELD BA... 515.27
INV0004471 Invoice 04/22/2022 04.04.2022 - CUTTER - FAIRFAX LUMBER - A... 0.00 11.71
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Check Report

Date Range: 05/01/2022 - 05/31/2022

Vendor Number Vendor Name Payment Date Payment Type Discount Amount Payment Amount Number
01.10.61902.00 MWPA DEFENDSIBLE SPACE  04.04.2022 - CUTTER - FAIRFAX L... 11.71
INV0004472 Invoice 04/22/2022 04.13.2022 - CUTTER - WOODACRE MARKET ... 0.00 55.83
01.10.61902.00 MWPA DEFENDSIBLE SPACE  04.13.2022 - CUTTER - WOODACR... 55.83
INV0004473 Invoice 04/22/2022 04.14.2022 - CUTTER - WOODACRE MARKET ... 0.00 55.32
01.10.61902.00 MWPA DEFENDSIBLE SPACE  04.14.2022 - CUTTER - WOODACR... 55.32
INV0004474 Invoice 04/22/2022 04.15.2022 - CUTTER - AMAZON - PRINTS 0.00 49.14
01.10.61902.00 MWPA DEFENDSIBLE SPACE  04.15.2022 - CUTTER - AMAZON - ... 49.14
INV0004475 Invoice 04/22/2022 04.16.2022 - CUTTER - FRENCH LAUNDRY -S... 0.00 360.00
01.10.61902.00 MWPA DEFENDSIBLE SPACE  04.16.2022 - CUTTER - FRENCH L... 360.00
INV0004476 Invoice 04/22/2022 04.20.2022 - CUTTER - AMAZON - PRINTS 0.00 69.12
01.10.61902.00 MWPA DEFENDSIBLE SPACE  04.20.2022 - CUTTER - AMAZON - ... 69.12
INV0004477 Invoice 04/22/2022 03.21.2022 - GALLI - IVERNESS MARKET - CA... 0.00 127.76
01.10.61000.00 TRAINING AND EDUCATION  03.21.2022 - GALLI - IVERNESS M... 127.76
INV0004478 Invoice 04/22/2022 03.23.2022 - GALLI - IVERNESS MARKET - FO... 0.00 73.15
01.10.61000.00 TRAINING AND EDUCATION  03.23.2022 - GALLI - IVERNESS M... 73.15
INV0004479 Invoice 04/22/2022 03.23.2022 - GALLI - PETALUMA MARKET - F... 0.00 70.38
01.10.61000.00 TRAINING AND EDUCATION  03.23.2022 - GALLI - PETALUMA ... 70.38
INV0004480 Invoice 04/22/2022 03.23.2022 - GALLI - CAKE - FOOD 0.00 115.84
01.10.61000.00 TRAINING AND EDUCATION  03.23.2022 - GALLI - CAKE - FOOD 115.84
INV0004481 Invoice 04/22/2022 03.25.2022 - GALLI - BOVINE BAKERY - FOOD 0.00 49.50
01.10.61000.00 TRAINING AND EDUCATION  03.25.2022 - GALLI - BOVINE BAK... 49.50
INV0004482 Invoice 04/22/2022 03.25.2022 - GALLI - CAKE - FOOD 0.00 114.60
01.10.61000.00 TRAINING AND EDUCATION  03.25.2022 - GALLI - CAKE - FOOD 114.60
**Void** 05/16/2022 Regular 0.00 0.00 22446
**Void** 05/16/2022 Regular 0.00 0.00 22447
01026 AT&T Calnet 05/19/2022 Regular 0.00 774.83 22448
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount  Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
000018168085 Invoice 05/19/2022 05.10.2022 - WIRELESS SRVC -,04.10.22 - 05.... 0.00 774.83
01.14.61705.00 TELEPHONE 05.10.2022 - WIRELESS SRVC -,04.... 774.83
01059 AT&T Mobility 05/19/2022 Regular 0.00 1,033.78 22449
Payable # Payable Type Payable Description Discount Amount  Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
287301083016X0... Invoice 05.02.2022 - WIRELESS SRVC - 04.03.22 - 05.... 0.00 1,033.78
01.14.61705.00 TELEPHONE 05.02.2022 - WIRELESS SRVC - 04.... 1,033.78
01054 BoundTree Medical 05/19/2022 Regular 0.00 797.51 22450
Payable # Payable Type Payable Description Discount Amount  Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
84498630 Invoice 04.25.2022 - BATTERY FOR SUCTION UNIT - ... 0.00 77.34
01.10.62204.00 PARAMEDIC RESPONSE SU... 04.25.2022 - BATTERY FOR SUCTI... 77.34
84512099 Invoice 05.05.2022 - MEDICAL SUPPLIES 0.00 709.80
01.10.62204.00 PARAMEDIC RESPONSE SU... 05.05.2022 - MEDICAL SUPPLIES 709.80
84521100 Invoice 05.12.2022 - IV SOLUTION - MEDICAL SUPPLI... 0.00 10.37
01.10.62204.00 PARAMEDIC RESPONSE SU... 05.12.2022 - IV SOLUTION - MEDI... 10.37
01421 Elite Tree Trimming Services, Inc. 05/19/2022 Regular 0.00 24,343.00 22451
Payable # Payable Type Payable Description Discount Amount  Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
INV0004483 Invoice 05.17.2022 - WOOD CHIPS - 54 TRUCK LOAD... 0.00 24,343.00
01.15.61131.00 FIRE PREVENTION 05.17.2022 - WOOD CHIPS - 54 T... 24,343.00
01017 Fairfax Lumber 05/19/2022 Regular 0.00 36.77 22452
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Check Report Date Range: 05/01/2022 - 05/31/2022

Vendor Number Vendor Name Payment Date Payment Type Discount Amount Payment Amount Number

Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount  Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
246410 Invoice 05/19/2022 05.13.2022 - PLAIN HD ROD - MATERIALS 0.00 13.29
01.05.62200.00 GENERAL DEPARTMENTS...  05.13.2022 - PLAIN HD ROD - MA... 13.29
246553 Invoice 05/19/2022 05.16.2022 - TRASH CAN - SUPPLIES 0.00 23.48
01.10.61102.00 HAZARDOUS MATERIALR...  05.16.2022 - TRASH CAN - SUPPLI... 23.48
01244 Interstate Traffic Control Products Inc 05/19/2022 Regular 0.00 714.16 22453
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount  Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
250329 Invoice 05/19/2022 05.05.2022 - MARKERS/ADHESIVE - SUPPLIES 0.00 714.16
01.10.63140.00 HYDRANTS 05.05.2022 - MARKERS/ADHESIVE .. 714.16
01066 Kaiser Foundation Health Plan Inc 05/19/2022 Regular 0.00 399.00 22454
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount  Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
037-05092022 Invoice 05/19/2022 05.09.2022 - INSURANCE DUES - MAY 0.00 399.00
01.05.61129.00 HIRING EXPENSES 05.09.2022 - INSURANCE DUES - ... 399.00

01037 Marin Municipal Water District 05/19/2022 Regular 0.00 205.81 22455
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount  Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
135-05062022 Invoice 05/19/2022 135 - 14-18 PARK RD - 03.03.2022 - 05.03.20... 0.00 107.84
01.14.61703.00 WATER 135 - 14-18 PARK RD - 03.03.2022 ... 107.84
263-05062022 Invoice 05/19/2022 263 - 14-18 PARK RD - 03.03.2022 - 05.03.20... 0.00 97.97
01.14.61703.00 WATER 263 - 14-18 PARK RD - 03.03.2022 ... 97.97
01020 PG&E 05/19/2022 Regular 0.00 155.92 22456
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount  Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
937-05122022 Invoice 05/19/2022 937 - 800 SAN ANSELMO - UTILITIES - 04.07 -... 0.00 155.92
01.14.61702.00 GAS AND ELECTRIC 937 - 800 SAN ANSELMO - UTILITI... 155.92
01192 Tactron Inc 05/19/2022 Regular 0.00 53.42 22457
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount  Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
22-519 Invoice 05/19/2022 05.09.2022 - NAME TAGS - UNIFORMS 0.00 53.42
01.10.63131.00 EQUIPMENT 05.09.2022 - NAME TAGS - UNIFO... 53.42
01326 AMAZON.COM SERVICES LLC 05/26/2022 Regular 0.00 130.55 22458
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount  Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
196R-FALV-WVKH  Invoice 05/26/2022 05.20.2022 - DRIPSTONE - COPPER 0.00 119.34
01.14.61705.00 TELEPHONE 05.20.2022 - DRIPSTONE - COPPER 119.34
1W1D-Q7VG-WAQ... Invoice 05/26/2022 05.23.2022 - LARGE PRIMER BULB - REPLAC... 0.00 11.21
01.10.63131.00 EQUIPMENT 05.23.2022 - LARGE PRIMER BULB .. 11.21
01017 Fairfax Lumber 05/26/2022 Regular 0.00 156.87 22459
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount  Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
239455 Invoice 05/26/2022 12.20.2021 - SUPPLIES - POLY FILM 0.00 156.87
01.10.62203.00 EMERGENCY RESPONSE SU... 12.20.2021 - SUPPLIES - POLY FILM 156.87
01363 Forster & Kroeger Landscape Maintenance, Inc. 05/26/2022 Regular 0.00 8,250.00 22460
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount  Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
8219 Invoice 05/26/2022 05.19.2022 - CHIPPER SERVICE - MAY 0.00 8,250.00
01.15.61131.00 FIRE PREVENTION 05.19.2022 - CHIPPER SERVICE - ... 8,250.00
01079 Hannibal's Inc. 05/26/2022 Regular 0.00 216.26 22461
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Check Report Date Range: 05/01/2022 - 05/31/2022

Vendor Number Vendor Name Payment Date Payment Type Discount Amount Payment Amount Number

Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount  Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
24768 Invoice 05/26/2022 05.18.2022 - LAMPS - 20 ITEMS 0.00 216.26
01.14.61500.21 BUILDING MAINTENANCE ... 05.18.2022 - LAMPS - 20 ITEMS 216.26
01332 Jones Garage Door Co. Inc 05/26/2022 Regular 0.00 547.00 22462
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount  Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
49984 Invoice 05/26/2022 05.18.2022 - PHOTO EYE MODULES - REPLA... 0.00 547.00
01.14.61500.21 BUILDING MAINTENANCE ... 05.18.2022 - PHOTO EYE MODULE... 547.00
01037 Marin Municipal Water District 05/26/2022 Regular 0.00 1,802.07 22463
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount  Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
087-05102022 Invoice 05/26/2022 087 - 777 SAN ANSELMO AVE - 03.08.22 - 05... 0.00 180.97
01.14.61703.00 WATER 087 - 777 SAN ANSELMO AVE - 03... 180.97
256-05122022 Invoice 05/26/2022 256 - 150 BUTTERFIELD RD - 03.09.2022 - 05... 0.00 97.97
01.14.61703.00 WATER 256 - 150 BUTTERFIELD RD - 03.09... 97.97
354-05122022 Invoice 05/26/2022 354 - 150 BUTTERFIELD RD - 03.09.2022 - 05... 0.00 1,332.99
01.14.61703.00 WATER 354 - 150 BUTTERFIELD RD - 03.09... 1,332.99
868-05102022 Invoice 05/26/2022 868 - 777 SAN ANSELMO AVE - 03.08.22 - 05... 0.00 97.97
01.14.61703.00 WATER 868 - 777 SAN ANSELMO AVE - 03... 97.97
957-05102022 Invoice 05/26/2022 957 - 800-804 SAN ANSELMO AVE - 03.08. - ... 0.00 92.17
01.14.61703.00 WATER 957 - 800-804 SAN ANSELMO AVE ... 92.17
01097 MidAmerica 05/26/2022 Regular 0.00 630.00 22464
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount  Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
MAR0000019641  Invoice 05/26/2022 05.10.2022 - ADMINISTRATION FEE - 1Q22 0.00 630.00
01.00.60231.00 RETIREES' HEALTH INSURA... 05.10.2022 - ADMINISTRATION FE... 630.00
01303 CalPERS 05/09/2022 Bank Draft 0.00 -5,158.78 DFT0003013
01303 CalPERS 05/09/2022 Bank Draft 0.00 5,158.78 DFT0003013
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount  Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
INV0004397 Invoice 05/09/2022 May Retiree CalPERS Health Payment 0.00 5,158.78
01.00.60231.00 RETIREES' HEALTH INSURA... May Retiree CalPERS Health Paym... 4,917.00
01.00.60231.00 RETIREES' HEALTH INSURA... May Retiree CalPERS Health Paym... 158.34
01.00.60231.00 RETIREES' HEALTH INSURA... May Retiree CalPERS Health Paym... 83.44
Bank Code AP Summary
Payable Payment
Payment Type Count Count Discount Payment
Regular Checks 92 43 0.00 117,851.58
Manual Checks 0 0.00 0.00
Voided Checks 0.00 0.00
Bank Drafts 0.00 0.00
EFT's 0.00 0.00
93 47 0.00 117,851.58
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Check Report

Payment Type
Regular Checks

Manual Checks
Voided Checks
Bank Drafts
EFT's

Name
POOLED CASH

Payable
Count

92
0
0
1
0

93

Fund Summary

Payment
Count

43
0
2
2
0

a7

Period
5/2022

All Bank Codes Check Summary

Discount

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Payment

117,851.58
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
117,851.58

Amount

117,851.58
117,851.58

Date Range: 05/01/2022 - 05/31/2022

6/2/2022 1:21:14 PM
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Ross Valley Fire Dept

San Anselmo, CA
This report was generated on 6/2/2022 2:03:07 PM

Breakdown by Major Incident Types for Date Range
Zone(s): All Zones | Start Date: 05/01/2022 | End Date: 05/31/2022

Service Call
14.29%

Hazardous Condition (No Fire)
3.81%

Good Intent Call
14.76%

False Alarm & False Call
12.86%

Special Incident Type
0.48%

Fires
1.43%

Rescue & Emergency Medical Service
52.38%

MAJOR INCIDENT TYPE # INCIDENTS % of TOTAL

Fires 3 1.43%
Rescue & Emergency Medical Service 110 52.38%
Hazardous Condition (No Fire) 8 3.81%
Service Call 30 14.29%
Good Intent Call 31 14.76%
False Alarm & False Call 27 12.86%
Special Incident Type 1 0.48%

TOTAL 210 100%

EMERGENCY
REPORTING"

. . ... emergencyreporting.com
Only REVIEWED and/or LOCKED IMPORTED incidents are included. Summary results for a major incident type are Doc Id: 553
not displayed if the count is zero. Page # 1 of 2
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Detailed Breakdown by Incident Type

INCIDENT TYPE # INCIDENTS
111 - Building fire 1
113 - Cooking fire, confined to container 1
131 - Passenger vehicle fire 1
321 - EMS call, excluding vehicle accident with injury 103
322 - Motor vehicle accident with injuries
323 - Motor vehicle/pedestrian accident (MV Ped)
324 - Motor vehicle accident with no injuries.
412 - Gas leak (natural gas or LPG)
444 - Power line down
522 - Water or steam leak
531 - Smoke or odor removal
550 - Public service assistance, other
553 - Public service
554 - Assist invalid
571 - Cover assignment, standby, moveup
611 - Dispatched & cancelled en route
622 - No incident found on arrival at dispatch address
651 - Smoke scare, odor of smoke
730 - System malfunction, other
733 - Smoke detector activation due to malfunction
735 - Alarm system sounded due to malfunction
736 - CO detector activation due to malfunction
740 - Unintentional transmission of alarm, other
743 - Smoke detector activation, no fire - unintentional
744 - Detector activation, no fire - unintentional
745 - Alarm system activation, no fire - unintentional
900 - Special type of incident, other

O R R AMNR RO

) e
o|®|9~

P OONOFE NP WA

Only REVIEWED and/or LOCKED IMPORTED incidents are included. Summary results for a major incident type are
not displayed if the count is zero.

10

% of TOTAL
0.48%
0.48%
0.48%

49.05%
2.38%
0.48%
0.48%

1.9%

1.9%
0.48%
0.48%
2.86%
6.67%
2.38%
1.43%

12.38%

0.48%
1.9%
1.43%
0.48%
3.81%
0.95%
0.48%
2.38%
0.95%
2.38%
0.48%

EMERGENCY
REPORTING’

emergencyreporting.com
Doc Id: 553
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Ross Valley Fire Dept

San Anselmo, CA
This report was generated on 6/2/2022 2:03:36 PM

Incident Type Count per Station for Date Range
Start Date: 05/01/2022 | End Date: 05/31/2022

Station: 00 - MUTUAL AID RESOURCES

111 - Building fire

321 - EMS call, excluding vehicle accident with injury

611 - Dispatched & cancelled en route

# Incidents for 00 - Mutual Aid Resources:

Wk |Rk|k

Station: 18 - STATION 18 Ross

113 - Cooking fire, confined to container

[

321 - EMS call, excluding vehicle accident with injury

[E=Y
~

322 - Motor vehicle accident with injuries

412 - Gas leak (natural gas or LPG)

550 - Public service assistance, other

553 - Public service

554 - Assist invalid

571 - Cover assignment, standby, moveup

611 - Dispatched & cancelled en route

733 - Smoke detector activation due to malfunction

735 - Alarm system sounded due to malfunction

736 - CO detector activation due to malfunction

743 - Smoke detector activation, no fire - unintentional

744 - Detector activation, no fire - unintentional

Plrlrlr|lr~NININM BN W -

# Incidents for 18 - Station 18 :

N
N

Station: 19 - STATION 19  San Anselmo

131 - Passenger vehicle fire

I

321 - EMS call, excluding vehicle accident with injury

w
o

322 - Motor vehicle accident with injuries

324 - Motor vehicle accident with no injuries.

444 - Power line down

522 - Water or steam leak

531 - Smoke or odor removal

550 - Public service assistance, other

553 - Public service

554 - Assist invalid

611 - Dispatched & cancelled en route

622 - No incident found on arrival at dispatch address

730 - System malfunction, other

N|lRP|OIPINWIFRPIFPIWIFLDN

Only REVIEWED incidents included.
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735 - Alarm system sounded due to malfunction

740 - Unintentional transmission of alarm, other

743 - Smoke detector activation, no fire - unintentional

744 - Detector activation, no fire - unintentional

RPIN|PFP| O

# Incidents for 19 - Station 19:

Station: 20 - STATION 20 Sleepy Hollow

321 - EMS call, excluding vehicle accident with injury

444 - Power line down

553 - Public service

554 - Assist invalid

611 - Dispatched & cancelled en route

651 - Smoke scare, odor of smoke

730 - System malfunction, other

745 - Alarm system activation, no fire - unintentional

# Incidents for 20 - Station 20:

Station: 21 - STATION 21  Fairfax

321 - EMS call, excluding vehicle accident with injury

D
Uy

322 - Motor vehicle accident with injuries

323 - Motor vehicle/pedestrian accident (MV Ped)

412 - Gas leak (natural gas or LPG)

550 - Public service assistance, other

553 - Public service

554 - Assist invalid

571 - Cover assignment, standby, moveup

611 - Dispatched & cancelled en route

651 - Smoke scare, odor of smoke

735 - Alarm system sounded due to malfunction

736 - CO detector activation due to malfunction

743 - Smoke detector activation, no fire - unintentional

745 - Alarm system activation, no fire - unintentional

900 - Special type of incident, other

Rlr|INvikr|lRr|lw|lo|lkr|kRr|lo|lkr|Rr|R|N

# Incidents for 21 - Station 21:

Only REVIEWED incidents included.
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Ross Valley Fire, CA

Budget Report

Group Summary
For Fiscal: 2021-2022 Period Ending: 05/31/2022

Variance
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent
SubCategor... Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity (Unfavorable) Remaining
Fund: 01 - GENERAL FUND
Revenue
475 - MEMBER CONTRIBUTIONS 10,477,284.00 10,477,284.00 878,313.00 9,432,392.13 -1,044,891.87 9.97 %
495 - OUTSIDE / MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 1,494,006.00 2,360,079.00 157,891.84 2,304,858.46 -55,220.54 2.34%
Revenue Total: 11,971,290.00 12,837,363.00 1,036,204.84 11,737,250.59 -1,100,112.41 8.57 %
Expense
600 - SALARIES AND WAGES 5,759,470.00 6,392,642.00 510,895.85 5,856,917.51 535,724.49 8.38%
601 - RETIREMENT 2,078,948.00 2,078,948.00 79,332.27 1,932,544.16 146,403.84 7.04%
602 - EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 2,205,951.00 2,205,951.00 130,327.72 1,794,806.50 411,144.50 18.64 %
610 - TRAINING 40,000.00 40,000.00 0.00 23,377.18 16,622.82 41.56 %
611 - OUTSIDE SERVICES 960,953.00 960,953.00 -12,966.13 670,181.32 290,771.68 30.26 %
613 - PUBLICATION / DUES 9,300.00 9,300.00 0.00 2,431.44 6,868.56 73.86 %
614 - MAINTENANCE 20,700.00 20,700.00 3,038.00 11,865.49 8,834.51 42.68 %
615 - BUILDING MAINTENANCE 76,500.00 76,500.00 869.86 32,703.76 43,796.24 57.25%
616 - VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 110,000.00 110,000.00 5,065.36 124,741.30 -14,741.30 -13.40 %
617 - UTILITIES 132,142.00 132,142.00 6,411.32 94,127.00 38,015.00 28.77 %
619 - MISCELLANEOUS 0.00 0.00 -8,415.98 203.63 -203.63 0.00 %
620 - OFFICE SUPPLIES 5,550.00 5,550.00 633.03 3,048.28 2,501.72 45.08 %
622 - DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 106,670.00 106,670.00 2,935.04 49,902.51 56,767.49 53.22%
625 - FURNISHINGS 8,000.00 8,000.00 0.00 0.00 8,000.00 100.00 %
629 - MISCELLANEOUS 68,000.00 68,000.00 1,582.65 54,107.38 13,892.62 20.43 %
630 - EQUIPMENT 46,700.00 46,700.00 0.00 18,468.22 28,231.78 60.45 %
631 - CAPITAL OUTLAY 88,400.00 88,400.00 3,037.80 21,206.14 67,193.86 76.01 %
644 - MERA BOND PAYMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 55,313.00 -55,313.00 0.00 %
670 - TRANSFERS OUT 341,352.00 341,352.00 0.00 0.00 341,352.00 100.00 %
Expense Total: 12,058,636.00 12,691,808.00 722,746.79 10,745,944.82 1,945,863.18 15.33 %
Fund: 01 - GENERAL FUND Surplus (Deficit): -87,346.00 145,555.00 313,458.05 991,305.77 845,750.77 -581.05 %
Fund: 15 - VEHICLE FUND
Revenue
519 - TRANSFERS IN 341,352.00 341,352.00 0.00 0.00 -341,352.00 100.00 %
Revenue Total: 341,352.00 341,352.00 0.00 0.00 -341,352.00 100.00 %
Expense
631 - CAPITAL OUTLAY 0.00 50,000.00 0.00 52,159.60 -2,159.60 -4.32%
640 - PRINCIPAL 141,583.00 141,583.00 0.00 0.00 141,583.00 100.00 %
641 - INTEREST 13,129.00 13,129.00 0.00 0.00 13,129.00 100.00 %
Expense Total: 154,712.00 204,712.00 0.00 52,159.60 152,552.40 74.52 %
Fund: 15 - VEHICLE FUND Surplus (Deficit): 186,640.00 136,640.00 0.00 -52,159.60 -188,799.60 138.17 %
Report Surplus (Deficit): 99,294.00 282,195.00 313,458.05 939,146.17 656,951.17 -232.80 %
6/2/2022 2:41:48 PM Page 1 of 2
13 Item 6¢

Page 1 of 7



Budget Report

For Fiscal: 2021-2022 Period Ending: 05/31/2022

Fund Summary

Variance
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable
Fund Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity (Unfavorable)
01 - GENERAL FUND -87,346.00 145,555.00 313,458.05 991,305.77 845,750.77
15 - VEHICLE FUND 186,640.00 136,640.00 0.00 -52,159.60 -188,799.60
Report Surplus (Deficit): 99,294.00 282,195.00 313,458.05 939,146.17 656,951.17
6/2/2022 2:41:48 PM Page 2 of 2
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Ross Valley Fire, CA

Budget Report

Account Summary
For Fiscal: 2021-2022 Period Ending: 05/31/2022

Page 3 of 7

Variance

Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent
Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity (Unfavorable) Remaining

Fund: 01 - GENERAL FUND

Revenue
01.00.47501.00 FAIRFAX 2,149,921.00 2,149,921.00 179,160.08 1,970,760.88 -179,160.12 8.33%
01.00.47502.00 ROSS 2,183,012.00 2,183,012.00 187,123.67 1,825,450.29 -357,561.71 16.38 %
01.00.47503.00 SAN ANSELMO 3,739,735.00 3,739,735.00 311,644.58 3,431,949.61 -307,785.39 8.23%
01.00.47504.00 SLEEPY HOLLOW 1,181,073.00 1,181,073.00 98,422.75 1,082,650.25 -98,422.75 8.33%
01.00.47507.00 PRIOR AUTHORITY RETIREE HEALTH 97,552.00 97,552.00 8,129.34 89,422.72 -8,129.28 8.33%
01.00.47510.00 PRIOR AUTHORITY RETIREMENT 1,125,991.00 1,125,991.00 93,832.58 1,032,158.38 -93,832.62 8.33%
01.00.49501.00 COUNTY OF MARIN 230,732.00 235,783.00 0.00 235,783.00 0.00 0.00 %
01.00.49502.00 OES REIMBURSEMENT OUT OF COUN... 0.00 766,233.00 0.00 785,269.77 19,036.77 102.48 %
01.00.49504.00 RVPA REIMBURSEMENT MEDIC PROG 265,886.00 265,886.00 0.00 241,683.33 -24,202.67 9.10 %
01.00.49506.00 RVPA RENTAL 31,828.00 31,828.00 0.00 31,828.38 0.38  100.00 %
01.00.49507.00 LAIF INTEREST 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 752.11 -4,247.89 84.96 %
01.00.49509.00 RVPA EMS TRAINING/SUPPLY REIMB. 47,290.00 47,290.00 0.00 0.00 -47,290.00 100.00 %
01.00.49510.00 PLAN CHECKING FEES 250,000.00 250,000.00 40,241.25 403,304.56 153,304.56  161.32%
01.00.49511.00 RE-SALE INSPECTION FEES 50,000.00 50,000.00 0.00 5,376.72 -44,623.28 89.25%
01.00.49512.00 MISCELLANEOUS INCOME 2,500.00 2,500.00 70,944.50 86,981.34 84,481.34 3,479.25%
01.00.49513.00 WORKERS COMP REIMBURSEMENT 0.00 94,789.00 10,850.48 148,076.75 53,287.75 156.22%
01.00.49517.00 DISASTER COORDINATOR REIMB. 79,088.00 79,088.00 11,204.43 11,204.43 -67,883.57 85.83 %
01.00.49518.00 DEFENSIBLE SPACE INSPECTION CON... 108,630.00 108,630.00 0.00 0.00 -108,630.00 100.00 %
01.00.49523.00 APPARATUS REPLACEMENT 341,352.00 341,352.00 21,798.17 329,642.84 -11,709.16 343 %
01.00.49524.00 TECHNOLOGY FEES 21,700.00 21,700.00 2,853.01 24,955.23 3,255.23  115.00 %
01.00.49526.18 STATION MAINT REVENUE #18 15,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 -15,000.00 100.00 %
01.00.49526.19 STATION MAINT REVENUE #19 15,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 -15,000.00 100.00 %
01.00.49526.20 STATION MAINT REVENUE #20 15,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 -15,000.00 100.00 %
01.00.49526.21 STATION MAINT REVENUE #21 15,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 -15,000.00 100.00 %
Revenue Total: 11,971,290.00 12,837,363.00 1,036,204.84 11,737,250.59 -1,100,112.41 8.57 %
Expense
01.00.60000.00 REGULAR SALARIES 4,407,281.00 4,407,281.00 383,860.48 3,890,162.20 517,118.80 11.73 %
01.00.60010.00 TEMPORARY HIRE 16,391.00 16,391.00 0.00 0.00 16,391.00  100.00 %
01.00.60020.00 MINIMUM STAFFING 743,054.00 918,054.00 86,925.44 1,113,265.69 -195,211.69 -21.26 %
01.00.60021.00 HOURLY OVERTIME 90,697.00 90,697.00 5,106.92 59,042.07 31,654.93 34.90 %
01.00.60024.00 SHIFT DIFFERENTIAL OT 21,855.00 21,855.00 790.25 2,001.52 19,853.48 90.84 %
01.00.60025.00 OT OES RESPONSE 0.00 458,172.00 0.00 458,172.29 -0.29 0.00 %
01.00.60026.00 OT TRAINING 55,620.00 55,620.00 1,911.97 46,431.01 9,188.99 16.52 %
01.00.60027.00 HOLIDAY 205,313.00 205,313.00 17,132.80 180,298.66 25,014.34 12.18%
01.00.60028.00 PARAMEDIC TRAINING OVERTIME 23,340.00 23,340.00 0.00 661.29 22,678.71 97.17 %
01.00.60029.00 FLSA O/T 100,219.00 100,219.00 8,211.81 85,277.01 14,941.99 1491 %
01.00.60030.00 S/L BUY BACK 4,000.00 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 100.00 %
01.00.60035.00 RETIRED S/L COMPENSATION 50,000.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 100.00 %
01.00.60039.00 EXECUTIVE OFFICER 3,600.00 3,600.00 300.00 3,600.00 0.00 0.00 %
01.00.60040.00 BOARD MEMBER STIPEND 8,000.00 8,000.00 800.00 8,800.00 -800.00 -10.00 %
01.00.60100.00 RETIREMENT 2,078,948.00 2,078,948.00 79,332.27 1,930,313.85 148,634.15 7.15%
01.00.60200.00 CAFETERIA HEALTH PLAN 858,548.00 858,548.00 71,800.96 723,120.77 135,427.23 15.77 %
01.00.60210.00 RETIREE HEALTH SAVINGS MATCH 27,529.00 27,529.00 3,058.88 28,199.05 -670.05 -2.43%
01.00.60215.00 WORKERS' COMPENSATION INSURA... 402,922.00 402,922.00 0.00 416,604.68 -13,682.68 -3.40 %
01.00.60220.00 PAYROLL TAXES 86,698.00 86,698.00 7,524.57 85,932.92 765.08 0.88 %
01.00.60221.00 HOUSING ALLOWANCE 45,600.00 45,600.00 3,200.00 34,620.70 10,979.30 24.08 %
01.00.60223.00 UNIFORM REIMBURSEMENT 25,200.00 25,200.00 2,160.00 22,125.90 3,074.10 12.20 %
01.00.60225.00 EDUCATION REIMBURSEMENT 109,315.00 109,315.00 9,387.50 95,889.52 13,425.48 12.28 %
01.00.60231.00 RETIREES' HEALTH INSURANCE 648,838.00 648,838.00 33,195.81 388,294.60 260,543.40 40.16 %
01.00.61115.00 LIABILITY INSURANCE 29,458.00 29,458.00 0.00 45,209.00 -15,751.00 -53.47 %
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Budget Report For Fiscal: 2021-2022 Period Ending: 05/31/2022
Variance

Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity (Unfavorable) Remaining

01.00.62200.00 GENERAL DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 40.45 -40.45 0.00 %
01.00.62999.00 CONTINGENCY 15,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00 100.00 %
01.00.67099.00 TRANSFERS OUT 341,352.00 341,352.00 0.00 0.00 341,352.00 100.00 %
01.05.60100.00 RETIREMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,230.31 -2,230.31 0.00 %
01.05.61103.00 AUDIT & BOOKEEPING SERVICES 30,705.00 30,705.00 709.43 23,302.11 7,402.89 2411 %
01.05.61105.00 OTHER CONTRACT SERVICES 55,900.00 55,900.00 462.75 43,438.10 12,461.90 22.29%
01.05.61106.00 CONTRACT SERVICES - MCFD 327,818.00 327,818.00 0.00 161,496.00 166,322.00 50.74 %
01.05.61107.00 ATTORNEY/LEGAL FEES 10,610.00 10,610.00 4,402.00 21,485.60 -10,875.60 -102.50 %
01.05.61112.00 PERS ADMINISTRATIVE FEE 2,900.00 2,900.00 0.00 925.23 1,974.77 68.10 %
01.05.61120.00 CONTRACT SERVICES-SAN ANSELMO 87,447.00 87,447.00 0.00 65,720.25 21,726.75 24.85 %
01.05.61121.00 COMPUTER SOFTWARE/SUPPORT 32,750.00 32,750.00 15,588.96 24,095.36 8,654.64 26.43 %
01.05.61122.00 WEB PAGE DESIGN AND MAINTENAN... 8,200.00 8,200.00 0.00 2,805.25 5,394.75 65.79 %
01.05.61127.00 HEALTH AND WELLNESS 25,000.00 25,000.00 0.00 6,574.00 18,426.00 73.70 %
01.05.61129.00 HIRING EXPENSES 12,000.00 12,000.00 399.00 2,831.51 9,168.49 76.40 %
01.05.61300.00 PUBLICATIONS AND DUES 9,300.00 9,300.00 0.00 2,431.44 6,868.56 73.86 %
01.05.62000.00 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4,500.00 4,500.00 633.03 2,311.35 2,188.65 48.64 %
01.05.62003.00 POSTAGE 1,050.00 1,050.00 0.00 736.93 313.07 29.82%
01.05.62200.00 GENERAL DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 12,750.00 12,750.00 13.29 4,966.88 7,783.12 61.04 %
01.10.60060.01 VOLUNTEER SHIFT PAY/DRILLS 17,000.00 17,000.00 0.00 240.00 16,760.00 98.59 %
01.10.60064.01 VOLUNTEER LENGTH OF SERVICE 4,100.00 4,100.00 0.00 987.00 3,113.00 75.93 %
01.10.60065.02 EXPLORER POST 9,000.00 9,000.00 5,856.18 7,978.77 1,021.23 11.35%
01.10.60220.00 PAYROLL TAXES 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.48 -3.48 0.00 %
01.10.60220.01 PAYROLL TAXES - VOLUNTEER 1,301.00 1,301.00 0.00 14.88 1,286.12 98.86 %
01.10.61000.00 TRAINING AND EDUCATION 40,000.00 40,000.00 0.00 23,377.18 16,622.82 41.56 %
01.10.61100.00 DISPATCH 218,052.00 218,052.00 0.00 239,576.00 -21,524.00 -9.87 %
01.10.61101.00 RADIO REPAIR 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 1,546.90 3,453.10 69.06 %
01.10.61102.00 HAZARDOUS MATERIAL REMOVAL 1,000.00 1,000.00 23.48 23.48 976.52 97.65 %
01.10.61108.00 HAZARDOUS MATERIAL CONTRACT 4,200.00 4,200.00 0.00 0.00 4,200.00 100.00 %
01.10.61110.00 MERA OPERATING EXPENSE 105,313.00 105,313.00 0.00 0.00 105,313.00 100.00 %
01.10.61131.00 FIRE PREVENTION 0.00 0.00 0.00 378.01 -378.01 0.00 %
01.10.61410.00 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 11,400.00 11,400.00 3,038.00 11,024.70 375.30 3.29%
01.10.61702.00 GAS & ELECTRIC 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,326.01 -2,326.01 0.00 %
01.10.61902.00 MWPA DEFENDSIBLE SPACE 0.00 0.00 -8,415.98 203.63 -203.63 0.00 %
01.10.62203.00 EMERGENCY RESPONSE SUPPLIES 4,220.00 4,220.00 156.87 6,272.63 -2,052.63 -48.64 %
01.10.62204.00 PARAMEDIC RESPONSE SUPPLIES 32,500.00 32,500.00 797.51 21,296.65 11,203.35 34.47 %
01.10.62205.00 EMERGENCY MEDICAL SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 192.90 -192.90 0.00 %
01.10.62210.00 BREATHING APPARATUS 6,400.00 6,400.00 0.00 412.48 5,987.52 93.56 %
01.10.62211.00 BREATHING APPARATUS-CONTRACT 7,100.00 7,100.00 979.50 2,321.09 4,778.91 67.31%
01.10.62213.00 PROTECTIVE CLOTHING 24,900.00 24,900.00 792.05 6,122.04 18,777.96 75.41%
01.10.63131.00 EQUIPMENT 30,000.00 30,000.00 2,317.88 12,705.64 17,294.36 57.65%
01.10.63140.00 HYDRANTS 21,000.00 21,000.00 714.16 1,482.73 19,517.27 92.94 %
01.10.63150.00 COMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT 21,000.00 21,000.00 5.76 1,660.74 19,339.26 92.09 %
01.10.63160.00 TURNOUTS 16,400.00 16,400.00 0.00 5,357.03 11,042.97 67.34 %
01.10.64401.00 MERA BOND PAYMENT PRIOR AUTH... 0.00 0.00 0.00 55,313.00 -55,313.00 0.00 %
01.14.61500.00 BUILDING MAINTENANCE AND LAND... 16,500.00 16,500.00 0.00 12,284.03 4,215.97 25.55%
01.14.61500.18 BUILDING MAINTENANCE STATION 18 15,000.00 15,000.00 39.23 3,696.44 11,303.56 75.36 %
01.14.61500.19 BUILDING MAINTENANCE STATION 19 15,000.00 15,000.00 8.43 1,950.68 13,049.32 87.00 %
01.14.61500.20 BUILDING MAINTENANCE STATION 20 15,000.00 15,000.00 29.62 2,892.09 12,107.91 80.72 %
01.14.61500.21 BUILDING MAINTENANCE STATION 21 15,000.00 15,000.00 792.58 11,880.52 3,119.48 20.80 %
01.14.61702.00 GAS AND ELECTRIC 44,000.00 44,000.00 1,572.96 40,327.04 3,672.96 8.35%
01.14.61703.00 WATER 7,910.00 7,910.00 2,007.88 5,222.02 2,687.98 33.98 %
01.14.61704.00 SEWER 2,700.00 2,700.00 0.00 3,898.80 -1,198.80 -44.40 %
01.14.61705.00 TELEPHONE 77,532.00 77,532.00 2,830.48 42,353.13 35,178.87 45.37 %
01.14.62206.00 JANITORIAL MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 10,000.00 10,000.00 103.16 5,589.44 4,410.56 4411 %
01.14.62501.00 FURNISHINGS 8,000.00 8,000.00 0.00 0.00 8,000.00 100.00 %
01.14.63040.00 APPLIANCES 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 2,392.62 2,607.38 52.15%
01.14.63041.00 OFFICE EQUIPMENT 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 2,545.41 7,454.59 74.55 %
01.14.63042.00 EXERCISE EQUIPMENT 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 3,812.47 6,187.53 61.88 %
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Budget Report For Fiscal: 2021-2022 Period Ending: 05/31/2022
Variance

Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent
Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity (Unfavorable) Remaining
01.14.63044.00 TECHNOLOGY PURCHASES 21,700.00 21,700.00 0.00 9,717.72 11,982.28 55.22%
01.15.61131.00 FIRE PREVENTION 4,600.00 4,600.00 -34,551.75 30,774.52 -26,174.52  -569.01 %
01.15.62220.00 COMMUNITY EDUCATION & PREP. 8,800.00 8,800.00 92.66 2,687.95 6,112.05 69.46 %
01.25.61411.00 BURN TRAILER MAINTENANCE 9,300.00 9,300.00 0.00 840.79 8,459.21 90.96 %
01.25.61600.00 REPAIRS VEHICLE 110,000.00 110,000.00 5,065.36 124,741.30 -14,741.30 -13.40 %
01.25.62988.00 FUEL 40,500.00 40,500.00 1,582.65 50,400.69 -9,900.69  -24.45%
01.25.62989.00 PARTS VEHICLE 12,500.00 12,500.00 0.00 3,706.69 8,793.31 70.35%
Expense Total: 12,058,636.00 12,691,808.00 722,746.79 10,745,944.82 1,945,863.18 15.33%
Fund: 01 - GENERAL FUND Surplus (Deficit): -87,346.00 145,555.00 313,458.05 991,305.77 845,750.77 -581.05 %

Fund: 15 - VEHICLE FUND

Revenue
15.00.51999.00 TRANSFERS IN 341,352.00 341,352.00 0.00 0.00 -341,352.00 100.00 %
Revenue Total: 341,352.00 341,352.00 0.00 0.00 -341,352.00 100.00 %
Expense
15.00.63154.00 VEHICLE PURCHASE 0.00 50,000.00 0.00 52,159.60 -2,159.60 -4.32%
15.00.64010.00 LEASE PAYMENT - PRINCIPAL 141,583.00 141,583.00 0.00 0.00 141,583.00 100.00 %
15.00.64110.00 LEASE PAYMENT - INTEREST 13,129.00 13,129.00 0.00 0.00 13,129.00 100.00 %
Expense Total: 154,712.00 204,712.00 0.00 52,159.60 152,552.40 74.52 %
Fund: 15 - VEHICLE FUND Surplus (Deficit): 186,640.00 136,640.00 0.00 -52,159.60 -188,799.60 138.17 %
Report Surplus (Deficit): 99,294.00 282,195.00 313,458.05 939,146.17 656,951.17 -232.80 %
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Budget Report For Fiscal: 2021-2022 Period Ending: 05/31/2022
Group Summary
Variance

Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent
Account Typ... Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity (Unfavorable) Remaining

Fund: 01 - GENERAL FUND
Revenue 11,971,290.00 12,837,363.00 1,036,204.84 11,737,250.59 -1,100,112.41 8.57 %
Expense 12,058,636.00 12,691,808.00 722,746.79 10,745,944.82 1,945,863.18 15.33%
Fund: 01 - GENERAL FUND Surplus (Deficit): -87,346.00 145,555.00 313,458.05 991,305.77 845,750.77 -581.05 %

Fund: 15 - VEHICLE FUND
Revenue 341,352.00 341,352.00 0.00 0.00 -341,352.00 100.00 %
Expense 154,712.00 204,712.00 0.00 52,159.60 152,552.40 74.52 %
Fund: 15 - VEHICLE FUND Surplus (Deficit): 186,640.00 136,640.00 0.00 -52,159.60 -188,799.60 138.17 %
Report Surplus (Deficit): 99,294.00 282,195.00 313,458.05 939,146.17 656,951.17 -232.80 %
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Budget Report

For Fiscal: 2021-2022 Period Ending: 05/31/2022

Fund Summary

Variance
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable
Fund Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity (Unfavorable)
01 - GENERAL FUND -87,346.00 145,555.00 313,458.05 991,305.77 845,750.77
15 - VEHICLE FUND 186,640.00 136,640.00 0.00 -52,159.60 -188,799.60
Report Surplus (Deficit): 99,294.00 282,195.00 313,458.05 939,146.17 656,951.17
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ROSS VALLEY FIRE DEPARTMENT
Minutes of the Ross Valley Fire Board Meeting of May 11, 2022
Note: These are summary action minutes only. The zoom recording can be accessed by clicking
here

1. 6:35 pm Call to order.

Board Present: Hellman, Kuhl, Shortall, Finn, Goddard, Burdo
Board Absent: Brekhus, Greene

Staff Present: Weber, Yeager, Martinelli

Town Managers Present: Donery, Johnson

Agenda — May 11, 2022

2. Announce action in closed session, if any.
None.
3. Open time for Public Expression: The public is welcome to address the Board on

matters not on the agenda. Please be advised that pursuant to Government Code
Section 54954.2, the Board is not permitted to take action on any matter not on the
agenda unless it determines that an emergency exists and that the need to take action
arose following the posting of the agenda.

None

4. Board requests for future agenda items, questions, and comments to Staff, staff
miscellaneous items.

Dir. Hellman asked about the bio-diesel use requested a while back. Chief Weber responded that
we converted to use bio-diesel as reported about six months ago.

No public comment concerning this item.
5. Chief Report — Verbal Update by Chief Weber
Emergency Preparedness Coordinator: Chief Weber said that Miranda Miller, the Emergency

Coordinator, is working on a strategic plan, and the draft will be presented to the Board in June
and have it developed by September.

MWPA: Chief Weber reported a significant number of projects related to the FY22-23 work plan,
mainly focused on evacuation routes and defensible space.

Item 6d
Page 1 of 4

20


https://rossvalleyfire.org/2022/50455-board-meeting-january-12-2026
https://rossvalleyfire.org/attachments/article/50465/Agenda%2005.11.22%20RVFD%20-%20Public%20Version.pdf
https://rossvalleyfire.org/attachments/article/50465/Agenda%2005.11.22%20RVFD%20-%20Public%20Version.pdf

May 11, 2022

Staffing; Chief Weber reported that we are adding two new FF/Eng-Paramedic positions; they
started on May 1, and since they are lateral candidates from MCFD, their training should be shorter
than a new hire without any experience in the field.

Dir. Goddard asked about the Emergency Coordinator's scope of work since Fairfax has some
projects that would benefit from her coordination. Goddard also asked about the projects PG&E is
working on involving tree removal and if there is any coordination between them and the Fire
Department. Chief Weber responded that the California Public Utilities Commission mandates
PG&E, and they have very little oversight and local control over their work. However, we have
expressed our interest in working together for mutual benefit, and we are working with them to
improve communications.

Dir. Shortall said he has had several conversations with the local NRGs about coordination
between Firewise and NRGs and has provided written documents a couple of times. Additionally,
he has also discussed with Miranda Miller her role. Shortall said that one thing that will help is the
addition of the Countywide Emergency Coordinator (Elaine Wilkinson), and Miller is part of the
local group that will be working with Wilkinson.

Chief Weber added that the Ember Stomp wildfire prevention event is coming up, and he
recommends the Towns distribute the information that can be located on the FIRESafe Marin
website. Shortall encouraged the public to attend since Chief Weber will be recognized for his
great work.

No public comment concerning this item.

6. Consent Agenda: Items on the consent agenda may be removed and discussed
separately. Discussion may take place at the end of the agenda. Otherwise, all items
may be approved with one action.

M/S Burdo/Goddard — roll call vote, six ayes, two absent.
No public comment concerning this item.
7. Review Fiscal Year 2022-2023 Proposed Budget & Syr Budget Projection

Deputy Director Fire Yeager provided an overview and thanked the BCs and program managers
for their efforts in prioritizing certain items such as training, health and wellness, fire hydrant
replacement, turnouts replacement and maintenance, fleet parts and fuel, etc. San Anselmo Finance
Director Jeff Zuba summarized the staff report and mentioned that the projected budget increase
from the last fiscal year is approximately $630k. The budget includes a salary and benefits increase
estimate subject to change based on active contract labor negotiations, and if that changes before
June 15, they will update the numbers. Further, there is a $176k increase on the CalPERS
Unfunded Liability, and due to the current economic climate, it is not reasonable to issue bonds to
reduce it.
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May 11, 2022

Zuba also mentioned a $48k health benefits increase, and a new line item is the loan repayment
for the new fire engine that will start next year for $169k coming out of the vehicle fund. He also
explained the five-year projections.

Burdo asked if the current projections account for any salary increases. Zuba responded that it
includes an estimate for salary and benefits.

No public comment concerning this item.

8. Review RFP for a Study to Develop Policy Options for the Board surrounding Future
Leadership/Governance, and Authorize the Fire Chief to Release the RFP and
Provide Responses to the Board

Chief Weber recapped the staff report and said that a preview of these items was presented at the
last Board meeting, and the request for associated costs from the previous RFP was included in
this new staff report. He summarized the cost breakdown for an approximate cost of $139k. The
goal is to find longevity and a sustainable path forward for the Department, and he provided some
options. Further, Chief Weber said that the intent is to provide regular updates to the Board to
move the process forward once responses are submitted.

Goddard asked about the timing related to some of the options and if it is realistic for the
Department to make some changes before the current shared service agreement expires on August